## **Lake County Illinois**

Lake County Courthouse and Administrative Tower
18 N County Street
Waukegan, Illinois 60085



## **Agenda Report - Final**

Wednesday, June 3, 2020

1:00 PM

18 North County Street, Waukegan IL 60085

**Conference Room 6 E** 

**Lake County Board of Review** 

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Minutes

Regular Session: May 12, 2020

- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Old Business
- 5. New Business
- 5.1 Election of new Board of Review Chairperson
- 5.2 Review of 2020 Board of Review Rules of Procedure Public Comments
- 5.3 Final Approval of 2020 Board of Review Rules of Procedure
- 5.4 Discussion on Board of Review Hearing Format for the 2020 Session
- 6. Adjournment